Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir, 

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that the Board of the Directors of the 
Company at their meeting held today i.e., Tuesday, 11th November, 2025 has considered and 
approved the allotment of 46,72,000 (Forty-Six Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand) fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each at an issue price of Rs. 75/- per share (including premium of Rs. 
73/- per share), aggregating to Rs. 35,04,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Four Lakhs only) on 
preferential allotment basis through private placement to the allottees as detailed below being the 
Promoters of Finoux Solutions Private Limited (‘FSPL), for consideration other than cash i.e., in lieu 
of acquisition of their 100% stake in Equity Shares in FSPL through swapping of Equity Shares of the